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SAN MIGUEL POWER ASSOCIATION

Tariff Sheet No. 1

< page 1
RATE TARIFF SUMMARY
Existing Rates | Company Rate Codes New Rate
General Service - Nondemand
Single phase access charge --- per month $25.00 ALL RATE CODES THAT $28.00
Single phase energy charge --- per kWh $0.134725 END WITH "1PH" $0.134725
OR "1PHN"
OR RATE NUMBERS 20, 21
Three phase access charge ---- per month $46.00 ALL RATE CODES THAT $49.00
Three phase energy charge --- per kWh $0.128346 END WITH "3PH" $0.128346
OR "3PHN"
OR RATE NUMBERS 40, 41
General Service - Demand
Single phase access charge --- per month $35.50 ALL RATE CODES THAT $38.50
Single phase energy charge --- per kWh $0.065375 END WITH "1PHD" $0.065375
Single phase demand charge - per kW $17.00 or "1PHDN" $17.00
OR RATE NUMBERS 14, 15
Three Phase - Demand
Three phase access charge ---- per month $51.25 ALL RATE CODES THAT $67.00
Three phase energy charge --- per kWh $0.070926 END WITH "3PHD" $0.070926
Three phase demand charge -- per kW $17.00 OR "3PHDN" $17.00
OR RATE NUMBERS 34, 35
P.S.H.L. and Flasher Lights
All sizes ---------=-==-=-=-mmememuuv per month $9.51 PSHL $10.46

(Continued on Tariff Sheet 1 - page 2)

Increased by $3
No Change

Increased by $3
No Change

Increased by $3
No Change
No Change

Increased by $15.75
No Change
No Change

Increase

$ 095
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RATE TARIFF SUMMARY (continued)

Outdoor Lighting

Level I

100 watt MV or HPS ------------ per month
150 watt MV or HPS ------------ per month
250 watt MV or HPS--- --------- per month
400 watt MV or HPS -- -- per month
200 watt Incandescent --------- per month
LED <40 watts ------------------ per month
LED 40 - 79.99 watts - -- per month
LED 80 - 119.99 watts --------- per month
LED 120 - 159.99 watts -------- per month
LED >160 watts ----------------- per month

Level II
100 watt MV or HPS ------------ per month
150 watt MV or HPS -- -- per month
250 watt MV or HPS--- --------- per month
400 watt MV or HPS ------------ per month
200 watt Incandescent --------- per month
—————————————————— per month
——————————— per month
-- per month
———————— per month
————————————————— per month

General Service - Time Of Use Nondemand - Frozen

Single phase access charge --- per month
Single phase energy charge
On-Peak - -- per kWh
Off-Peak ---------------------- per kWh

Single Phase Time Of Use Demand - Frozen
Single phase access charge --- per month
Single phase energy charge --- per kWh
Single phase demand charge
On-Peak ------------=--------- per KW

Three Phase Time Of Use Demand - Frozen
Three phase access charge ---- per month
Three phase energy charge --- per kWh
Three phase demand charge
On-Peak ------------=-=------- per KW
Off-Peak ---------------------- per KW

(Continued on Tariff Sheet 1 - page 3)

Existing Rates

Company Rate Codes

Proposed Rate

$11.75
$15.11
$19.52
$27.18
$9.65

$8.60

$9.65

$12.90
$14.79
$21.30

$12.20
$15.38
$19.48
$26.75
$9.26
$9.24
$10.21
$13.26
$15.01
$21.23

$27.63
$0.278752
$0.088830
$35.50
$0.056657
$20.00
$6.00
$51.25
$0.051163

$21.21
$6.00

oL

ALL RATE CODES THAT
END WITH "1PHT"

ALL RATE CODES THAT
END WITH "1PHDT"

ALL RATE CODES THAT
END WITH "3PHDT"

$12.93
$16.62
$21.47
$29.90
$10.62
$9.46
$10.62
$14.19
$16.27
$23.43

$13.42
$16.92
$21.43
$29.43
$10.19
$10.16
$11.23
$14.59
$16.51
$23.35

$30.63
$0.278752
$0.088830
$38.50
$0.056657
$20.00
$6.00
$67.00
$0.051163

$21.21
$6.00

Increase

118
1.51
1.95
2.72
0.97
0.86
0.97
1.29
1.48
2.13

R R T AV Y AV RV RV R VY

1.22
1.54
1.95
2.68
0.93
0.92
1.02
133
1.50
2.12

R R R T AV Y AV RV RV R VY

Increased by $3
No Change
No Change
Increased by $3
No Change
No Change
No Change

Increased by $15.75

No Change
No Change
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RATE TARIFF SUMMARY (continued)

Existing Rates

Company Rate Codes

Proposed Rate

General Service - Time Of Use Nondemand - Frozen
Three phase access charge ---- per month
Three phase energy charge

On-Peak ---- --- per kWh
Off-Peak ---- ---per kWh
AMI Meter Opt Out Tariff
All non-AMI meters ------------------ per month

Qualifying Facilities
Energy payment to QF ----

----per kWh

$46.00

$0.207962
$0.061450

$25.00

$0.035890

ALL RATE CODES THAT
END WITH "3PHT"

NA

NA

$49.00

$0.207962
$0.061450

$25.00

$0.035370

Increased by $3

No Change
No Change

No Change

1.5% Decrease



