

Tariff Sheet No. 1 page 1

	Existing Rates	Company Rate C
General Service - Nondemand		
Single phase access charge per month	\$25.00	ALL RATE CODES 1
Single phase energy charge per kWh	\$0.134725	END WITH "1PH OR "1PHN"
		OR RATE NUMBERS
Three phase access charge per month	\$46.00	ALL RATE CODES 1
Three phase energy charge per kWh	\$0.128346	END WITH "3PH OR "3PHN"
		OR RATE NUMBERS
General Service - Demand		
Single phase access charge per month	\$35.50	ALL RATE CODES T
Single phase energy charge per kWh	\$0.065375	END WITH "1PH
Single phase demand charge per kW	\$17.00	or "1PHDN" OR RATE NUMBERS
Three Phase - Demand		OK KATE NUMBERS
Three phase access charge per month	\$51.25	ALL RATE CODES T
Three phase energy charge per kWh	\$0.070926	END WITH "3PH
Three phase demand charge per kW	\$17.00	OR "3PHDN"
		OR RATE NUMBERS
P.S.H.L. and Flasher Lights		
All sizesper month	\$9.51	PSHL
(Continued on Tariff Sheet 1 - page 2)		

New Rate	
\$28.00 \$0.134725	Increased by \$3 No Change
\$49.00 \$0.128346	Increased by \$3 No Change
\$38.50 \$0.065375 \$17.00	Increased by \$3 No Change No Change
\$67.00 \$0.070926 \$17.00	Increased by \$15.79 No Change No Change
\$10.46	Increase \$ 0.95



Tariff Sheet No. 1 page 2

RATE TARIFF SUMMARY (continued)

	Existing Rates	Company Rate Codes
Outdoor Lighting	Existing races	OL
Level I		
100 watt MV or HPSper month	\$11.75	
150 watt MV or HPS per month	\$15.11	
250 watt MV or HPSper month	\$19.52	
400 watt MV or HPS per month	\$27.18	
200 watt Incandescentper month	\$9.65	
LED <40 watts per month	\$8.60	
LED 40 - 79.99 wattsper month	\$9.65	
LED 80 - 119.99 watts per month	\$12.90	
LED 120 - 159.99 watts per month	\$14.79	
LED >160 wattsper month	\$21.30	
Level II		
100 watt MV or HPS per month	\$12.20	
150 watt MV or HPSper month	\$15.38	
250 watt MV or HPS per month	\$19.48	
400 watt MV or HPS per month	\$26.75	
200 watt Incandescent per month	\$9.26	
LED <40 wattsper month	\$9.24	
LED 40 - 79.99 wattsper month	\$10.21	
LED 80 - 119.99 wattsper month	\$13.26	
LED 120 - 159.99 watts per month	\$15.01	
LED >160 wattsper month	\$21.23	
	·	
General Service - Time Of Use Nondemand - Frozen		
Single phase access charge per month	\$27.63	ALL RATE CODES THAT
Single phase energy charge		END WITH "1PHT"
On-Peakper kWh	\$0.278752	
Off-Peakper kWh	\$0.088830	
Single Phase Time Of Use Demand - Frozen		
Single phase access charge per month	\$35.50	ALL RATE CODES THAT
Single phase energy charge per kWh	\$0.056657	END WITH "1PHDT"
Single phase demand charge	1	
On-Peakper KW	\$20.00	
Off-Peakper KW	\$6.00	
Three Phase Time Of Use Demand - Frozen		
Three phase access charge per month	\$51.25	ALL RATE CODES THAT
Three phase energy charge per kWh	\$0.051163	END WITH "3PHDT"
Three phase energy charge per kwiii Three phase demand charge	φυ.υσττυσ	END WITH STILL
On-Peakper KW	\$21.21	
Off-Peakper KW	\$6.00	
OII-reak	\$ 0.00	
(Continued on Tariff Sheet 1 - page 3)		
(22.10.1000 5.1.10.11. 5.1000 1		

Proposed Rate]	
	Increase	
\$12.93	\$ 1.18	
\$16.62	\$ 1.51	
\$21.47	\$ 1.95 \$ 2.72 \$ 0.97 \$ 0.86 \$ 0.97 \$ 1.29 \$ 1.48 \$ 2.13	
\$29.90	\$ 2.72	
\$10.62	\$ 0.97	
\$9.46	\$ 0.86	
\$10.62	\$ 0.97	
\$14.19	\$ 1.29	
\$16.27	\$ 1.48	
\$23.43	\$ 2.13	
\$13.42	\$ 1.22	
\$16.92	\$ 1.54 \$ 1.95 \$ 2.68 \$ 0.93 \$ 0.92 \$ 1.02 \$ 1.33 \$ 1.50	
\$21.43	\$ 1.95	
\$29.43	\$ 2.68	
\$10.19	\$ 0.93	
\$10.16	\$ 0.92	
\$11.23	\$ 1.02	
\$14.59	\$ 1.33	
\$16.51		
\$23.35	\$ 2.12	
\$30.63	Increased by \$3	
\$0.278752	No Change	
\$0.088830	No Change	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ino change	
\$38.50	Increased by \$3	
\$0.056657	No Change	
100.00	_	
\$20.00	No Change	
\$6.00	No Change	
\$67.00	Increased by \$15.75	
\$0.051163		
\$21.21	No Change	
\$6.00	No Change	
1	1	



Tariff Sheet No. 1 page 3

RATE TARIFF SUMMARY (continued)

	Existing Rates	Company Rate Cod
General Service - Time Of Use Nondemand - Frozen		
Three phase access charge per month Three phase energy charge	\$46.00	ALL RATE CODES THA
On-Peakper kWh	\$0.207962	2.1.5 1.1.1.1 5.1.1.1
Off-Peakper kWh	\$0.061450	
AMI Meter Opt Out Tariff		
All non-AMI metersper month	\$25.00	NA
Qualifying Facilities		
Energy payment to QFper kWh	\$0.035890	NA

Proposed Rate	
\$49.00	Increased by \$
\$0.207962 \$0.061450	No Change No Change
\$25.00	No Change
\$0.035370	1.5% Decrease